
DC CITY
COUNCILMEMBERS

CHAIR OF THE COUNCIL

Phil Mendelson, Council Chair
Email: pmendelson@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8032 
Fax: (202) 724-8085 

Monique Bexley, Administrative Director
Email: mbexley@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8792 

Lindsey Walton, Director of Communications
Email: lwalton@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8140 

Mike Battle, Legislative Assistant
Email: mbattle@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8108 

Brenda McDuffie
Constituent Services Director
Email: bmcduffie@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8027
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AT LARGE
COUNCILMEMBERS

(CITYWIDE)

Anita Bonds, At Large
Email: abonds@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8064 
Fax: (202) 724-8086 

Irene Kang, Chief of Staff
Email: ikang@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8198 

David Meadows, Senior Advisor
Email: dmeadows@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8064 

Nathan Bell, Deputy Chief of Staff
Email: nbell@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8064 
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Elissa  Silverman, At Large
Email: esilverman@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)-724-7772 
Fax: (202)-724-8087 

Samuel Rosen-Amy, Chief of Staff
Email: srosenamy@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-7772 

Charnisa Royster, Staff Assistant and Scheduler
Email: croyster@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-7772
 
Kelly Hunt, Senior Policy Advisor
Email: khunt@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-7772
 
Pat Joseph, Director of Constituent Services
Email: pjoseph@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-7772 
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Robert White, At Large
Email: rwhite@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)-724-8174 
Fax: (202)-727-8210 

Mtokufa Ngwenya, Chief of Staff
Email: mngwenya@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8174
 
Angela Fowlkes, Senior Legislative Assistant
Email: afowlkes@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 844-3141
 
Katie Whitehouse, Senior Legislative Assistant
Email: kwhitehouse@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 727-8229
 
Angie Minor, Executive Assistant
Email: aminor@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8174
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Christina Henderson, At Large
Email: chenderson@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8105 
Fax: (202) 724-8071 

Mike Shaffer, Chief of Staff
Email: mshaffer@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8105

Heather Edelman, Deputy Chief of Staff
Email: hedelman@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8105 

Ana S. Berríos-Vázquez, Constituent Services Director
Telephone: (202) 724-8105 

Mykelle Richburg, Legislative Assistant
Email: mrichburg@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8105 
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WARD LEVEL
COUNCILMEMBERS

WARD ONE

Brianne Nadeau, Ward 1
Email: bnadeau@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8181 
Fax: (202) 724-8109 

Tania Jackson, Chief of Staff
Email: tjackson@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8181 

Maricela Nava, Administrative Assistant & Scheduler
Email: mnava@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8181 

Benjamin Davis, Committee Director
Email: bdavis@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: 202-741-2111 

Aamir Mansoor, Legislative Director
Email: amansoor@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-4353 

Oscar Montiel, Director of Constituent Services 
Email: omontiel@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8043 

Alexandra Bobak, Constituent Services Coordinator
Email: abobak@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8031
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WARD 2 

Brooke Pinto
Email: bpinto@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8058 
Fax: (202) 724-8023 

Genevieve Fugere Hulick, Chief of Staff
Email: ghulick@dccouncil.us 

Ella Hanson, Legislative and Community Coordinator
Email: ehanson@dccouncil.us 

Barry Weise, Legislative Director
Email: bweise@dccouncil.us 

Lamonté Pryor, Scheduler/Executive Assistant
Email: lpryor@dccouncil.us 

Emmanuel Brantley, Communications Director
Email: ebrantley@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8058 

Brian Romanowski, Constituent Services Coordinator
Email: bromanowski@dccouncil.us
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WARD 3

Mary Cheh
Email: mcheh@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)-724-8062 
Fax: (202)-724-8118

Jonathan Willingham, Chief of Staff
Email: jwillingham@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8062
 
Dee Smith, Deputy Chief of Staff
Email: dsmith@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8062
 
Abigail McLean, Scheduler
Email: amclean@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8062 

Kelly Whittier, Communications Director
Email: kwhittier@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)431-5697 

Aukima Benjamin, Staff Assistant
Email: abenjamin@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8062 

Nicholas Mendelsohn, Constituent Services Deputy Director
Email: nmendelsohn@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8062
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WARD 4

Janeese Lewis George
Email: jlewisgeorge@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8052 
Fax: (202) 741-0908 

Lenace Edwards, Chief of Staff
Email: ledwards@dccouncil.us 

Tamira Benitez, Constituent Services Coordinator 
Email: tbenitez@dccouncil.us 

Alexandros Taliadoros, Communications Director
Email: ataliadoros@dccouncil.us 

Matthew Landrieu, Constituent Services Coordinator 
Email: mlandrieu@dccouncil.us 

Katherine Eyster, Legislative Director
Email: keyster@dccouncil.us 

Will Perkins, Senior Policy Advisor 
Email: wperkins@dccouncil.us
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WARD 5

Kenyan McDuffie
Email: kmcduffie@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8028 
Fax: (202) 724-8076 

Marisa Flowers, Chief of Staff
Email: mflowers@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 478-2456 

Kelley Cislo, Constituent Services Director
Email: kcislo@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8172 

Jonathan McNair, Director, Community Engagement
Email: jmcnair@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-1344 

Marita Riddick, Staff Assistant
Email: mcrawfordriddick@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8028 

Silas Grant, Senior Advisor
Email: shgrant@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 727-8274 

Nina Fakolujo, Scheduler/Administrative Assistant
Email: nfakolujo@dccouncil.us
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WARD 6

Charles Allen
Email: callen@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8072 
Fax: (202)724-8054

Laura Marks, Chief of Staff
Email: lmarks@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8072
 
Nichole Opkins, Senior Counsel
Email: nopkins@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8072 

Naomi Mitchell, Community Liaison
Email: nmitchell@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8072 

Chris Laskowski, Legislative Director
Email: claskowski@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8072 

Erik Salmi, Communications Director
Email: esalmi@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8072 

Jeanne Mattison, Constituent Service Coordinator
Email: jmattison@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 727-8204 

Kimberly Kennedy, Constituent Services Coordinator
Email: kkennedy@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: 202-724-8072 

Jennifer DeMayo, Special Projects
Email: jdemayo@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: 202-724-8072 
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WARD 7

Vincent Gray
Email: vgray@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: tel:(202) 724-8068 
Fax: (202) 741-0911 

Sheila Bunn, Chief of Staff
Email: sbunn@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8068
 
Terrance Norflis, Legislative Director
Email: tnorflis@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8068
 
T.N. Tate, Communications Director
Email: ttate@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8068
 
D.L. Humphrey, Constituent Services Deputy Director
Email: dhumphrey@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8068
 
Jordan Betters, Staff Assistant/Scheduler
Email: jbetters@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8068
 
Tamika Finnell, Constituent Services Deputy Director
Email: tfinnell@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)741-0898 
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WARD 8

Trayon White
Email: twhite@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8045 
Fax: (202)724-8055 

Wanda Lockridge, Chief of Staff
Email: wlockridge@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202)724-8045
 
Wendy Glenn, Director of Constituent Services
Email: wglenn@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8045
 
Louise Thorne, Constituent Services Specialist
Email: lthorne@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: 202-724-8045 

Eric Cleckley, Constituent Services Specialist
Email: ecleckley@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8045
 
Tracey Jackson, Legislative Director
Email: tgjackson@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: 202-724-8045 

Safiya Hoskins, Legislative Assistant
Email: shoskins@dccouncil.us 
Telephone: (202) 724-8045
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